

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 37 OF 2013**

Movin F D'Souza

.. Petitioner

Versus

Vivian D/o Wilfred Fonseca and w/o Ravi
Shetty and ors

.. Respondents

...

Mr.A.J. Almeida, for the petitioner.

Ms. Janhavee Joshi a/w Mr. Abbas Zaidy i/b Zohair & Co, for Respondent No.1

Mr. Y.S. Singh for Respondent No.10.

Ms. Simeen Shaikh a/w Ms. Priyanka Gharge i/b S.K. Srivastav & Co. for Respondent Nos. 12 and 13.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 21st JUNE 2023**

P.C:-

1 At the request of the counsel representing respondent no.10 in the Contempt Petition, re-notify to 28/07/2023. During the course of hearing, the copy of the Contempt Petition is received by the learned counsel. It is also informed that the respondent no.1 has also filed a Contempt Petition against respondent no.10 and some other respondents. Request is therefore made to tag the Contempt Petition (L) No. 16657/2023 along with the present Contempt Petition i.e. CONP No. 37/ 2013.

 Accepting the aforesaid request, CONP(L) No. 16657/2023 shall be listed along with CONP No.37/2013 on 20/07/2023.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)