

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 37 OF 2013

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2718 OF 2000

Movin F D'souza .....PETITIONER

V/S

Vivian D/o Wilfred Fonseca And W/o Ravi .....RESPONDENT  
Shetty And 12 Ors

Mentioned

Appearance not given on behalf of petitioner

Mr.Vishal Kanade a/w Ms.Janhavee Joshi and Mr.Aditya A  
Kavale i/b Zohair & Co. for R.No.1

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

**DATE :** 15th September, 2023

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 04/10/2023 ( H. O. B.).

( ASSOCIATE )